
Rider (4-16,2-9 MAAC) -vs- Saint Peter's (5-15,4-7 MAAC)
01/24/26 at Yanitelli Center, Jersey City, NJ

 
 

 
 
Rider 46

Saint Peter's 55

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 233
Site: Yanitelli Center, Jersey City, NJ
Referees: Rich Fetter

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Rider 10 13 16 7 46
Saint Peter's 11 12 15 17 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ekofo Yomane,Kristina * 19 3-8 1-3 4-4 1-0 1 4 1 4 0 1 11
01 McIver,Aliya * 39 4-9 1-6 1-2 1-5 6 2 4 1 0 1 10
13 Cofield,Alena * 28 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 4 0 2 8
15 Perez Mesquida,Aina * 38 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 5 2 0 1 2
03 Okechukwu,Deb * 27 1-8 0-1 0-0 4-6 10 4 1 5 1 0 2
44 Deveney,Kaylan 15 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 9
11 Roach,Emmy 17 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
10 Lopez,Amany 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-47 7-22 7-8 11-23 34 15 13 22 1 7 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 3-7   42.86% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 1-9   11.11% 0-5   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 16-47   34.0% 7-22   31.8% 7-8   87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Rippey,De'Naya * 36 11-22 1-2 3-4 4-5 9 1 4 4 0 3 26
20 Sunday,Reilly * 26 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 1 7
15 Laws,Layla * 18 1-5 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 4 0 2 4
03 Allana,Louella * 39 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 6 0 0 4 3
01 Zdenkova,Nikola * 37 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2
14 Roy,Carys 26 3-7 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 2 1 3 1 1 8
00 Grant,Laila 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 5
22 Patricio,Sierra 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Mills,Jada 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 5-14 6-10 13-18 31 10 14 16 1 13 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 2-7   28.57% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-4   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-10   70.00% 1-1   100.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 22-55   40.0% 5-14   35.7% 6-10   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rider Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Peter's
FOUL  by OKECHUKWU,DEB 09:51

09:44 MISS JUMPER by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by OKECHUKWU,DEB(in the paint) 09:29 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN --

09:10 MISS LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,ALIYA --
TURNOVER  by COFIELD,ALENA 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by LAWS,LAYLA
08:27 MISS 3PTR by ALLANA,LOUELLA

REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,ALIYA --
MISS JUMPER by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 08:01
REBOUND OFF by OKECHUKWU,DEB --
MISS LAYUP by OKECHUKWU,DEB(in the paint) 07:57
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA --
GOOD 3PTR by COFIELD,ALENA 07:52 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA --
FOUL  by COFIELD,ALENA 07:33

07:33 5-1 V 4 GOOD FT by LAWS,LAYLA
07:33 MISS FT by LAWS,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by OKECHUKWU,DEB --
MISS 3PTR by OKECHUKWU,DEB 07:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:18 SUB OUT by SUNDAY,REILLY
07:18 SUB IN by GRANT,LAILA
07:09 5-4 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,LAILA

-- ASSIST  by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA
GOOD JUMPER by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN(in the paint) 06:44 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by MCIVER,ALIYA --
FOUL  by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by LAWS,LAYLA
06:30 SUB IN by ROY,CARYS

FOUL  by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 06:30
SUB OUT by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 06:30
SUB IN by ROACH,EMMY 06:30

06:20 MISS 3PTR by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANT,LAILA

06:11 TURNOVER  by ROY,CARYS
STEAL  by COFIELD,ALENA 06:11
MISS LAYUP by COFIELD,ALENA(in the paint) 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:51 MISS 3PTR by ALLANA,LOUELLA

REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,ALENA --
MISS 3PTR by COFIELD,ALENA 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:58 MISS JUMPER by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by OKECHUKWU,DEB 04:58
-- REBOUND OFF by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA

04:53 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ROACH,EMMY 04:44
REBOUND OFF by OKECHUKWU,DEB --
MISS LAYUP by OKECHUKWU,DEB(in the paint) 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33

04:33 SUB OUT by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
04:33 SUB IN by LAWS,LAYLA
04:31 MISS 3PTR by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



04:14 MISS 3PTR by LAWS,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,ALENA --
TURNOVER  by OKECHUKWU,DEB 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by GRANT,LAILA
03:34 MISS LAYUP by ROY,CARYS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,ALENA --
TURNOVER  by OKECHUKWU,DEB 03:13

03:13 SUB OUT by GRANT,LAILA
03:13 SUB IN by SUNDAY,REILLY

SUB OUT by OKECHUKWU,DEB 03:13
SUB OUT by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA 03:13
SUB IN by LOPEZ,AMANY 03:13
SUB IN by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 03:13

03:13 SUB OUT by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA
03:13 SUB IN by PATRICIO,SIERRA
02:51 TURNOVER  by ROY,CARYS
02:51 SUB OUT by ROY,CARYS
02:51 SUB IN by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
02:51 SUB OUT by PATRICIO,SIERRA
02:51 SUB IN by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,AMANY 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWS,LAYLA

02:20 MISS LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA

02:16 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,ALIYA 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWS,LAYLA
02:02 TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA

MISS LAYUP by ROACH,EMMY(in the paint) 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLANA,LOUELLA

01:29 TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA
01:24 SUB OUT by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA
01:24 SUB IN by PATRICIO,SIERRA

TURNOVER  by MCIVER,ALIYA 01:16
01:16 STEAL  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
01:08 MISS LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:06 SUB OUT by ALLANA,LOUELLA
01:06 SUB IN by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA

SUB OUT by MCIVER,ALIYA 01:06
SUB IN by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA 01:06

00:57 MISS LAYUP by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEVENEY,KAYLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 00:40 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by ROACH,EMMY --

00:18 MISS LAYUP by PATRICIO,SIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROACH,EMMY --

00:17 FOUL  by LAWS,LAYLA
00:17 SUB OUT by LAWS,LAYLA
00:17 SUB OUT by PATRICIO,SIERRA
00:17 SUB IN by ALLANA,LOUELLA
00:17 SUB IN by ROY,CARYS

SUB OUT by COFIELD,ALENA 00:17
SUB IN by MCIVER,ALIYA 00:17
MISS JUMPER by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
00:00 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ALLANA,LOUELLA

-- ASSIST  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Rider Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Peter's
TURNOVER  by ROACH,EMMY 09:29

09:29 STEAL  by ROY,CARYS
09:23 MISS LAYUP by ROY,CARYS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROY,CARYS
09:19 MISS JUMPER by ROY,CARYS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROACH,EMMY --
GOOD 3PTR by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 09:04 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by MCIVER,ALIYA --

08:41 TURNOVER  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
08:39 SUB OUT by SUNDAY,REILLY
08:39 SUB IN by MILLS,JADA

SUB OUT by ROACH,EMMY 08:39
SUB OUT by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 08:39
SUB IN by OKECHUKWU,DEB 08:39
SUB IN by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 08:39
MISS LAYUP by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN(in the paint) 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ROY,CARYS
08:15 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,ALIYA --
GOOD 3PTR by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN(fastbreak) 08:06 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by OKECHUKWU,DEB --

08:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:03

07:47 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by OKECHUKWU,DEB --

07:45 FOUL  by MILLS,JADA
07:25 FOUL  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
07:25 SUB OUT by MILLS,JADA
07:25 SUB IN by GRANT,LAILA

GOOD FT by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 07:25 17-11 V 6
GOOD FT by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 07:25 18-11 V 7

06:53 MISS JUMPER by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:53 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:38 FOUL  by ROY,CARYS

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,AMANY 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ROY,CARYS

06:07 18-13 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROY,CARYS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRANT,LAILA

MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,ALIYA 05:47
REBOUND OFF by OKECHUKWU,DEB --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA 05:42

05:42 STEAL  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
05:36 TURNOVER  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA

STEAL  by MCIVER,ALIYA 05:36
MISS 3PTR by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 05:29
REBOUND OFF by MCIVER,ALIYA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:04

04:34 MISS LAYUP by ALLANA,LOUELLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROY,CARYS

FOUL  by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 04:32
04:32 SUB OUT by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA
04:32 SUB OUT by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
04:32 SUB IN by LAWS,LAYLA
04:32 SUB IN by PATRICIO,SIERRA

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,AMANY 04:32
SUB OUT by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 04:32
SUB IN by COFIELD,ALENA 04:32
SUB IN by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 04:32

04:18 MISS 3PTR by LAWS,LAYLA



-- REBOUND OFF by PATRICIO,SIERRA
04:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by COFIELD,ALENA 03:56
03:41 18-15 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,LAILA

GOOD 3PTR by MCIVER,ALIYA 03:21 21-15 V 6
ASSIST  by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA --
FOUL  by OKECHUKWU,DEB 03:00

03:00 SUB OUT by ROY,CARYS
03:00 SUB OUT by PATRICIO,SIERRA
03:00 SUB IN by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA
03:00 SUB IN by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA

SUB OUT by COFIELD,ALENA 03:00
SUB IN by LOPEZ,AMANY 03:00
SUB IN by ROACH,EMMY 03:00
SUB OUT by OKECHUKWU,DEB 03:00

02:44 TURNOVER  by GRANT,LAILA
STEAL  by LOPEZ,AMANY 02:44
MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,AMANY 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLANA,LOUELLA
02:20 MISS 3PTR by ALLANA,LOUELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWS,LAYLA
02:10 SUB OUT by GRANT,LAILA
02:10 SUB IN by SUNDAY,REILLY
02:09 MISS LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
FOUL  by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 02:07

02:07 21-16 V 5 GOOD FT by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
02:07 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA

TURNOVER  by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 01:50
01:50 STEAL  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
01:45 MISS LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEVENEY,KAYLAN --
TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,AMANY 01:36

01:36 STEAL  by LAWS,LAYLA
01:24 21-19 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SUNDAY,REILLY

MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,ALIYA 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA

00:41 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
-- ASSIST  by ALLANA,LOUELLA

GOOD LAYUP by ROACH,EMMY(in the paint) 00:10 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA --

00:01 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by SUNDAY,REILLY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ALLANA,LOUELLA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rider Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Peter's
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,AMANY 10:00
SUB OUT by ROACH,EMMY 10:00
SUB OUT by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 10:00
SUB IN by OKECHUKWU,DEB 10:00
SUB IN by COFIELD,ALENA 10:00
SUB IN by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA
STEAL  by COFIELD,ALENA 09:49
MISS LAYUP by OKECHUKWU,DEB(in the paint) 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
09:20 FOUL  by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA
09:20 TURNOVER  by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA

TURNOVER  by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 09:07
09:07 STEAL  by ALLANA,LOUELLA



09:00 MISS LAYUP by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:56 23-26 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LAWS,LAYLA
-- ASSIST  by ALLANA,LOUELLA

TURNOVER  by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 08:35
08:35 STEAL  by SUNDAY,REILLY
08:11 MISS LAYUP by SUNDAY,REILLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,ALENA --
TURNOVER  by COFIELD,ALENA 08:04
FOUL  by OKECHUKWU,DEB 07:45

07:36 23-28 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA(in the paint) 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
06:56 MISS 3PTR by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by OKECHUKWU,DEB --
GOOD LAYUP by COFIELD,ALENA(in the paint) 06:37 25-28 H 3
ASSIST  by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA --

06:19 MISS JUMPER by SUNDAY,REILLY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA

06:12 25-30 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:11

06:11 SUB OUT by LAWS,LAYLA
06:11 SUB IN by ROY,CARYS

MISS JUMPER by OKECHUKWU,DEB 05:50
REBOUND OFF by COFIELD,ALENA --
TURNOVER  by OKECHUKWU,DEB 05:32

05:32 STEAL  by ALLANA,LOUELLA
05:20 MISS 3PTR by SUNDAY,REILLY

REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,ALENA --
MISS 3PTR by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLANA,LOUELLA
04:57 TURNOVER  by SUNDAY,REILLY

STEAL  by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 04:57
GOOD JUMPER by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN(in the paint) 04:31 27-30 H 3
FOUL  by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 04:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by SUNDAY,REILLY
04:13 SUB IN by GRANT,LAILA

SUB OUT by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 04:13
SUB IN by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 04:13

03:54 MISS LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKECHUKWU,DEB --
GOOD LAYUP by MCIVER,ALIYA(in the paint) 03:42 29-30 H 1
FOUL  by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 03:21

03:21 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by ROY,CARYS
03:21 MISS FT by ROY,CARYS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:14 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROY,CARYS
MISS LAYUP by OKECHUKWU,DEB(in the paint) 02:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:42

02:30 TURNOVER  by ROY,CARYS
MISS 3PTR by COFIELD,ALENA 02:19
REBOUND OFF by OKECHUKWU,DEB --
GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA 02:12 31-33 H 2
ASSIST  by MCIVER,ALIYA --

01:51 MISS LAYUP by ROY,CARYS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,ALIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCIVER,ALIYA 01:21 33-33

00:59 33-36 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA



-- ASSIST  by ALLANA,LOUELLA
GOOD 3PTR by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 00:40 36-36
ASSIST  by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA --

00:11 36-38 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROY,CARYS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA

GOOD 3PTR by COFIELD,ALENA 00:00 39-38 V 1
ASSIST  by MCIVER,ALIYA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rider Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Peter's
10:00 SUB OUT by GRANT,LAILA
10:00 SUB IN by SUNDAY,REILLY

SUB OUT by OKECHUKWU,DEB 10:00
SUB OUT by COFIELD,ALENA 10:00
SUB IN by LOPEZ,AMANY 10:00
SUB IN by ROACH,EMMY 10:00

09:42 FOUL  by ROY,CARYS
MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,ALIYA 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLANA,LOUELLA
09:07 39-41 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SUNDAY,REILLY

-- ASSIST  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
MISS 3PTR by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
08:22 39-43 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA

-- ASSIST  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
TURNOVER  by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 07:51

07:51 STEAL  by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,AMANY 07:51
SUB OUT by ROACH,EMMY 07:51
SUB OUT by DEVENEY,KAYLAN 07:51
SUB IN by OKECHUKWU,DEB 07:51
SUB IN by COFIELD,ALENA 07:51
SUB IN by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 07:51

07:28 39-45 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLANA,LOUELLA

FOUL  by OKECHUKWU,DEB 07:28
07:28 MISS FT by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA

REBOUND DEF by OKECHUKWU,DEB --
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA 07:18
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA --
TURNOVER  by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 07:12

06:55 39-47 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLANA,LOUELLA

FOUL  by MCIVER,ALIYA 06:55
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:55

06:55 39-48 H 9 GOOD FT by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
TURNOVER  by COFIELD,ALENA 06:37

06:08 39-50 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)
05:50 FOUL  by SUNDAY,REILLY

MISS LAYUP by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN(in the paint) 05:35
REBOUND OFF by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN --

05:32 FOUL  by SUNDAY,REILLY
GOOD FT by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 05:32 40-50 H 10
GOOD FT by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 05:32 41-50 H 9
FOUL  by COFIELD,ALENA 05:14

04:55 41-52 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by OKECHUKWU,DEB(in the paint) 04:28

04:28 BLOCK  by ROY,CARYS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by OKECHUKWU,DEB 04:26
04:05 MISS JUMPER by SUNDAY,REILLY

REBOUND DEF by OKECHUKWU,DEB --
TURNOVER  by OKECHUKWU,DEB 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by ROY,CARYS
03:54 SUB IN by LAWS,LAYLA

SUB OUT by OKECHUKWU,DEB 03:54
SUB OUT by COFIELD,ALENA 03:54
SUB IN by LOPEZ,AMANY 03:54
SUB IN by ROACH,EMMY 03:54

03:38 TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA
TURNOVER  by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 03:18

03:18 STEAL  by ALLANA,LOUELLA
02:53 TURNOVER  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA

STEAL  by ROACH,EMMY 02:53
02:53 SUB OUT by LAWS,LAYLA
02:53 SUB IN by ROY,CARYS
02:35 FOUL  by SUNDAY,REILLY

SUB OUT by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 02:35
SUB IN by COFIELD,ALENA 02:35
GOOD FT by ROACH,EMMY 02:35 42-52 H 10
GOOD FT by ROACH,EMMY 02:35 43-52 H 9

02:10 TURNOVER  by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA
STEAL  by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA 02:10
GOOD LAYUP by MCIVER,ALIYA(in the paint) 02:01 45-52 H 7
ASSIST  by LOPEZ,AMANY --

01:32 MISS JUMPER by ALLANA,LOUELLA
REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,ALIYA --
MISS 3PTR by ROACH,EMMY 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ROY,CARYS
01:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:53 MISS JUMPER by RIPPEY,DE'NAYA

REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,ALENA --
00:38 FOUL  by SUNDAY,REILLY

SUB OUT by COFIELD,ALENA 00:38
SUB IN by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 00:38
MISS FT by MCIVER,ALIYA 00:38
GOOD FT by MCIVER,ALIYA 00:38 46-52 H 6

00:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MCIVER,ALIYA 00:36
SUB OUT by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 00:36
SUB IN by COFIELD,ALENA 00:36

00:34 46-54 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROY,CARYS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZDENKOVA,NIKOLA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:34
SUB OUT by COFIELD,ALENA 00:34
SUB IN by EKOFO YOMANE,KRISTIN 00:34
MISS 3PTR by ROACH,EMMY 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ROY,CARYS
FOUL  by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA 00:28

00:28 46-55 H 9 GOOD FT by ROY,CARYS
00:28 MISS FT by ROY,CARYS

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA --
MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,ALIYA 00:18
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ MESQUIDA,AINA 00:14

00:14 STEAL  by ALLANA,LOUELLA


